
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1815
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2002
KANYA VIVAH LOAN SCHEME
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the nationalized banks which have introduced `Kanya Vivah Loan Scheme`; and

(b) the number of persons benefited by the above scheme so far alongwith the number fo SCs/STs among them, bank-wise ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANT GANGARAM GEETE)

(a) & (b): As per information received from Bank of Baroda they introduced a scheme known as BOB Kanya Vivah Loan Scheme`
with effect from 4th May,2002. So far the Bank has financed 24 cases out of which two cases are of SC/ST beneficiaries. Information from other Nationalised Banks is being collected and the same will be placed on the Table of the House when received.
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